SAF series                                                                      SPEC.SHEET
50Hz Minimum
Low Frequency Transmitter Model：SAFU
(With indication function & sensor power)
 Model
SAFU－3 －
Input
0 : Open collector
1 : Voltage pulse
2 : Line driver
Power supply
0 : 100 to 240V AC
1 : 24V AC/DC
 How to order
Specify a model, input frequency, .scaling value & Output.
(e.g.) SAFU-30-0 (Input frequency: 1000Hz, Scaling value:
0 to 1000, Output: 1 to 5V DC)
Default value (If not specified, shipped as the following default value)
Input frequency 9999Hz
Output 4 to 20mA DC
Scaling value 0 to 9999
 Input specifications
Open collector
Frequency range : 0.001 to 50Hz
  0.001 to 9999Hz
Minimum pulse width : 4 s or more (for ON and OFF)
Input detection voltage/current: ON: Max. 30mA (30V or less)
 OFF: Residual voltage 0.5V or
  less
Operation input conditions      : ON: 200  or less
 OFF: 100k  or more
Voltage pulse
Frequency range : 0.001 to 50Hz
0.001 to 9999Hz
Minimum pulse width : 4 s or more (for High and Low)
Waveform : Rectangular, sine waveform or
 similar
Detection level : Low: 1V DC or less
High: 2V DC or more
Input impedance : 100k  or more
Input amplitude  : 2 to 50Vp-p
Line driver
AM26LS31 or equivalent
Receiver: AM26LS32 or equivalent
Terminal resistor  : 120
 Output Specifications
When the output range lower limit is zero, (even if zero
adjustment results in a negative value), the output value will
not be negative.
DC Current
Output
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
4 to 20mA DC 700  or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 20mA DC 700  or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 12mA DC 1.2k  or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10mA DC 1.2k  or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5mA DC 2.4k  or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
DC Voltage
Output
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
0 to 1V DC 100  or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 5V DC 500  or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5V DC 500  or more -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10V DC 1k  or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
 Performance
Basic accuracy : Within 0.1% (At 23℃  of ambient